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July 9, 2013 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attn: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P0Box2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company's 
Request for a General Rate Revision- UE 262 

Dear Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and 
two copies of Signatory Pages to General Protective Order No. 13-042 
executed by Chris Hendrix, Director of Markets and Compliance for Wal­
Mart Stores, Inc. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as 
indicated on the enclosed certificate of service. 

Very truly yours, 

HUTCHINSON, COX, COONS, 

~~ 
Samuel L. Roberts 

Enclosures 
cc: UE 262 Service List w /ends. 



SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. UE262 

ill. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

ORDER NO. 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
will provide the infonnatio 'd f:i.fied in ~ph.JO. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 2001 SE lOth St., Bentonville, AR 72716 

Employer: Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. · 

Job Title: Director of Markets and Compliance 

D Paragraph 10( e) infonnation also provided. 

By: Signature: ------------ Date: ______ _ 

Printed Name;. ----------'--------­
Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

0 Paragraph I 0( e) infonnation also provided. 

By: Signature: Date:------
Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

D Paragraph lO(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: ----------Date: ____ _ 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

·Employer. 

Job Title: 

D Paragraph 10( e) information also provided. 

APPENDIXB 
PAGE20F2 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
OPUC Docket No. UE 262 

I hereby certify that I caused to be served the. foregoing SIGNATORY PAGES 

TO PROTECTIVE ORDER via electronic mail and, where paper service is not waived, 

via postage-paid First Class Mail upon the following parties of record: 

Michael Gorman Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Brubaker & Associates, Inc. 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
16690 Swingley Ridge Rd, Ste. 140 Portland, OR 97205 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 dockets@oregoncub.org 
mgorman@consultbai.com 

G. Catriona McCracken Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 

S. Bradley Van Cleve Kevin Higgins 
Davison Van Cleve PC Energy Strategies LLC 
333 SW Taylor- Ste 400 215 State Street, Suite 200 
Portland, OR 97204 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322 
bvc@dvclaw.com khiggins@energystrat.com 

Lisa F. Rackner Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson, PC Greg Bass 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 401 West A Street, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97205 San Diego, CA 92101 
dockets@mcd-law .com gbass@noblesolutions.com 

E-filing Mark R. Thompson 
Northwest Natural Northwest Natural 
220 NW 2nd A venue 220 NW 2nd A venue 
Portland, OR 97209 Portland, OR 97209 
efiling@nwnatural.com mark.thom12son®nwnatural.com 

Douglas C. Tingey Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street- 1 WTC13 121 SW Salmon Street- 1 WTC-0702 
Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204 
doug.tingey®)2gn.com )2ge.OJ2UC.filings®J2gn.com 



Judy Johnson Stephanie S. Andrus 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon PUC Staff-Department of Justice 
PO Box 2148 Business Activities Section 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 1162 Court Street NE 
judy.johnson@state.or.us Salem, OR 97301-4096 

steJ2hanie.andrus@state.or.us 

Donald W. Schoenbeck Johanna Riemenschneider 
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services Inc PUC Staff-Department of Justice 
900 Washington Street, Ste. 780 Business Activities Section 
Vancouver, W A 98660-3455 1162 Court Street NE 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com Salem, OR 97301-4096 

johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us 

Gregory M. Adams Nancy L. Werner 
Richardson, Adams, PLLC Beery, Elsner & Hammond, LLP 
POBox7218 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 380 
Boise, ID 83702 Portland, OR 97201-5016 
~@richardsonadams.com nancy@gov-law.com 

Kurt J. Boehm Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510 36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 

Andrew Bartlett Benjamin Walters 
City of Hillsboro City of Portland- City Attorney's Office 
150 East Main Street 1221 SW 4th A venue, Room 430 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 Portland, OR 97204 
andrew.bartlett@hillsboro-oregon.gov ben. wal ters@J2ortlandoregon.gov 

David Tooze Nona Soltero 
City of Portland- Planning & Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger 
Sustainability 3800 SE 22nd A venue 
1900 SW 4th Avenue, Ste. 7100 Portland, OR 97202 
Portland, Oregon 97201 nona.sol tero@fredmeyer .com 
david.tooze@J2ortlandoregon.gov 

MajaHaium Tracy Rutten 
League of Oregon Cities League of Oregon Cities 
POBox 928 POBox 928 
Salem, Oregon 97308 Salem, OR 97308 
mhaium@orcities.org trutten@orcities.org 



R. Bryce Dalley 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
br_yce.dalley~acificorp.com 

Oregon Dockets 
PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict 
Haagensen & Lloyd 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

DATED this 9th day of July, 2013. 

Sarah Wall ace 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste. 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com 

Paula E. Pyron 
Troutdale Energy Center 
4113 Wolf Berry Court 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827 
pp_yron@cpkinder.com 

Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict 
Haagensen & Lloyd 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

HUTCHINSON, COX, COONS, 
ORR & SHERLOCK, P .C. 

Is/ Samuel L. Roberts 
Samuel L. Roberts 
OSB No. 115034 
POBox 10886 
Eugene, OR 97440 
sroberts@eugenelaw.com 
(541) 686-9160 
(541) 343-8693 (Fax) 

Of Attorneys for Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 


